
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010288-2025 

Planning

FRAMEWORKS FOR THE PROVISION OF GARDENING
WORKS AND EVENTS SET-UP SUPPORT SERVICES TO
THE BRITISH HIGH COMMISSION KAMPALA.

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010288

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef6d 

Published 20 March 2025, 8:32am

Scope 

Reference

CPG121792025

Description

FRAMEWORKS FOR THE PROVISION OF GARDENING WORKS AND EVENTS SET-UP
SUPPORT SERVICES TO THE BRITISH HIGH COMMISSION KAMPALA FOR A PERIOD OF
THREE YEARS.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£107,080 excluding VAT

£107,080 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71421000 - Landscape gardening services

Contract locations

UG - Uganda



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

20 March 2025

Enquiry deadline

9 April 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

10 April 2025, 11:59pm

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Order of
importance

Methodology &
Approach

Quality 1

Sustainability Quality 2
Resources Quality 3
Company
Background

Social Value Quality 4

Customer Service Social Value Quality 5
Social Value Social Value Quality 6
Quality Assurance Social Value Quality 7



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: Fulufhelo.Ratshionya@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:Fulufhelo.Ratshionya@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-05-04T20:15:35+0100
	TCPDF




